An act to allow the trustees of Why Not Academy, in Randolph county, to make a
title to said academy lot, 30

31. An act to allow Trinity Land Company to own and hold laud in excess of three hun-
dred acres, 30

22. An act to incorporate " David Lodge, number one hundred and eighteen (118), Inde-

pendent Order of Odd Fellows," 31

33. An act to amend the chai-tei- of the Mm-fi'eesboro Railroad Company by extending
its main line through Bertie county, without town, township or county aid, 31

34. An act to incorporate " Murfreesboro High School," Hertford county.

[...]

An act to amend chapter ninety-four (94) of the private laws of eighteen hundred

and ninety-three, 86

70. .^Ji act to amend an act incorporating the North Carolina Slate Company, 86

71. An act to amend and re-enact the charter of the State Company, 86

72. An act to amend chapter forty-two (42) of the private laws of one thousand eight

hundred and ninety-three (1893) and chapter forty-three (43) acts of eighteen

hundred and seventy-six (1876) and eighteen hundred and seventy-seven (1877), 87

73. An act to incorporate Cedar Rock Academy, 89

74. An act to incorporate the Tarboro Collegiate Institute of Tarboro, North Carolina, 90

[...]

An act to protect the citizens of Ocracoke from the flrinij of fire-arms around the
Ocracoke hotel, 142

103. An act to amend the charter of Old Fort. 143

704. An act to restore to the people of Morganton the right to elect their own mayor, 143

105. An act to incorporate "Orient Lodge," number three hundred and ninety-five (395),

"Ancient, Free and Accepted Masons," in the city of Wilmington, county of New
Hanover, 144

106. An act to prohibit the felling of trees in Snow creek or its tributaries, in Iredell

county, North Carolina, 144

107. An act supplemental and to be a part of an act entitled an act to amend the chai--

[...]

miles of Davis school-house and Bethel Baptist church, both in Stanly county, 153

114. An act to prohibit the sale of intoxicating or spirituoiis liquors within two miles of

Stony Hill church, in Stanly county, 152

115. An act granting a pension to Joseph W. Blum, of Cabarrus county, 152

116. An act to amend chapter three hundred and sixty-two (:362) of the laws of one
thousand eiglit hundred and eighty-nine (18s!t), in regard to M. P. Church, 153

117. An act to amend the charter of the town of Chapel Hill, Orange county, 153

118. An act to Incorporate the "Rockingham County Fair Association," 154

[...]

dollar and fifty

cents on the poll.

Said taxes to be
expended exclu-
sively for school
purposes.
Commissioners
may establish one
or more graded
schools.

Sec. 2. That after section forty-eight of chapter three hundred and

four of the private laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-

one (1891) add the following:

Sec. 3. That the board of commissioners of the town of Mount

Airy shall and they are hereby authorized to submit to the qualified

voters of said town under such rules and regulations, on the first

Monday in May, one thousand eight htindred and ninety five (1895), as

[...]

CHAPTER 3,

An act to legalize the marriage of A. J. Prevatt and Mary A. Prevatt.

Whereas, A. J. Prevatt and Mary A. Prevatt, of the county of preamble.

Robinson, being within the prohibited degrees, but ignorant thereof,

were on March tenth (10th), one thousand eight hundred and ninety

(1890), under license issued by the register of deeds of said county,

married by a justice of the peace, and since that time have continued

to live together as husband and wife; therefore,

T%e General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That the said marriage be and the same is hereby said marriage

[...]

An act to amend chapter three hundred and forty-three of the acts of

the general assembly of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three,

incorporating " The Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association of

North Carolina."

TTie General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That chapter three hundred and forty-three of the acts chapter 343 pri-
of the general assembly of North Carolina, ratified on the sixth (6) ^ate laws 1893.

day of March, eighteen hundred and ninety-three, entitled " An act

to incorporate the Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association of

North Carolina," be amended as follows:

[...]

and hold in fee land in this state to any amount not exceeding ten

thousand acres.

Sec. 2. That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

Ratified this 13th day of February, A. D. 1895.

CHAPTER 22.

An act to incorporate " David Lodge, number one hundred and eighteen,

(118) Independent Order of Odd Fellows."

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. That the officers of " David Lodge, number one hundred incorporators.

and eighteen (118), Independent Order of Odd Fellows," at Yadkin-

ville, Yadkin County, North Carolina, to wit: